Commission Regulation (EC) No 333/2007 of 28 March 2007 laying down the methods of sampling and analysis for the control of the levels of trace elements and processing contaminants in foodstuffs (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1

[^{F1}1 Sampling and analysis for the control of the levels of lead, cadmium, mercury, inorganic tin, inorganic arsenic, 3-monochloropropane-1,2-diol (3-MCPD), 3-MCPD fatty acid esters, glycidyl fatty acid esters, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH) and perchlorate listed in Sections 3, 4, 6 and 9 of the Annex to Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006 and for the control of the levels of acrylamide in accordance with Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2158⁽¹⁾ shall be carried out in accordance with the Annex to this Regulation.]

2 Paragraph 1 shall apply without prejudice to the provisions of Regulation (EC) No 882/2004.

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/2093 of 29 November 2019 amending Regulation (EC) No 333/2007 as regards the analysis of 3-monochloropropane-1,2-diol (3-MCPD) fatty acid esters, glycidyl fatty acid esters, perchlorate and acrylamide (Text with EEA relevance).

Article 2

Directives 2001/22/EC, 2004/16/EC and 2005/10/EC are hereby repealed.

References to the repealed Directives shall be construed as references to this Regulation.

Article 3

This Regulation shall enter into force on the 20th day following its publication in the *Official Journal of the European Union*.

It shall apply from 1 June 2007.

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 333/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

(1) [^{F1}Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/2158 of 20 November 2017 establishing mitigation measures and benchmark levels for the reduction of the presence of acrylamide in food (OJ L 304, 21.11.2017, p. 24).]

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/2093 of 29 November 2019 amending Regulation (EC) No 333/2007 as regards the analysis of 3-monochloropropane-1,2-diol (3-MCPD) fatty acid esters, glycidyl fatty acid esters, perchlorate and acrylamide (Text with EEA relevance).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 333/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/639 reg. 29
- Annex para. B.1.1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/639 reg. 30(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 30 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 8(10))
- Annex para. C.3.3.1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/639 reg. 30(e) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 30 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 8(10))
- Annex para. B words omitted by virtue of S.I. 2019/639, reg. 30(a) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8(10)
- Annex para. C words omitted by virtue of S.I. 2019/639, reg. 30(e) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8(10)
- Annex para. B.1.6 words substituted by S.I. 2019/639 reg. 30(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 30 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 8(10))
- Annex para. B.1.8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/639 reg. 30(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 30 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 8(10))
- Annex para. C.2.4 words substituted by S.I. 2019/639 reg. 30(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 30 substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1504, regs. 1(2), 8(10))
- Annex para. B words substituted by S.I. 2019/639, reg. 30(b) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8(10)
- Annex para. B words substituted by S.I. 2019/639, reg. 30(c) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8(10)
- Annex para. C words substituted by S.I. 2019/639, reg. 30(d) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1504 reg. 8(10)